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Full Time Report
Matchday 4 - Thursday 27 November 2025
AZ Stadion - Alkmaar

AZ Alkmaar Shelbourne FC

2 (0)
Half-Time

1 Rome-Jayden Owusu-Oduro   
3 Wouter Goes
5 Alexandre Penetra
6 Peer Koopmeiners
7 Weslley Patati
9 Troy Parrott

10 Sven Mijnans   
21 Dave Kwakman
22 Elijah Dijkstra
34 Mees de Wit
75 Wassim Bouziane

12 Hobie Verhulst   
41 Jeroen Zoet   
4 Maxim Dekker

11 Ibrahim Sadiq
15 Mateo Chávez
17 Isak Jensen
23 Billy Van Duijl
25 Lequincio Zeefuik
26 Kees Smit
33 Matěj Šín

Coach:

Maarten Martens

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 7 22

Attempts on target 0 9

Saves 1 2

Corners 3 8

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 4 6

Fouls suffered 11 16

Free kicks to goal 0 1

Possession 68% 67%

Ball in play 19'18" 39'39"

Total ball in play 28'27" 59'25"

Referee:

Michal Očenáš (SVK)
Assistant referees:

Adam Jekkel (SVK)
Tobiáš Pacák (SVK)
Fourth official:

Matej Choreň (SVK)

18:45CET

45'

90'

21 Dave Kwakman Y 40'

15' Y 21 Jack Henry Francis

25' Y 7 Harry Wood

4'06''

26 Kees Smit
21 Dave Kwakman 46'

15 Mateo Chávez
22 Elijah Dijkstra 65'

17 Isak Jensen
75 Wassim Bouziane 65'

34 Mees de Wit 70'

33 Matěj Šín
7 Weslley Patati 77'

17 Isak Jensen 86'

61' 27 Evan Caffrey
6 Jonathan Lunney

61' 10 John Martin
7 Harry Wood

66' Y 29 Patrick Barrett

76' Y 10 John Martin

77' 2 Seán Gannon
25 Milan Mbeng

77' 5 Ellis Chapman
21 Jack Henry Francis

84' 9 Sean Boyd
11 Ademipo Odubeko

4'03''
23 Billy Van Duijl

34 Mees de Wit
17 Isak Jensen Y

(0)
Half-Time 0

13 Wessel Speel   
4 Kameron Ledwidge
6 Jonathan Lunney
7 Harry Wood
8 Mark Coyle   

11 Ademipo Odubeko
17 Daniel Kelly
21 Jack Henry Francis
23 Kerr McInroy
25 Milan Mbeng
29 Patrick Barrett

19 Lorcan Healy   
50 Ali Topcu   
2 Seán Gannon
3 Tyreke Wilson
5 Ellis Chapman
9 Sean Boyd

10 John Martin
24 Lewis Temple
27 Evan Caffrey

Coach:

Joey O'Brien

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 1 5

Attempts on target 1 2

Saves 0 7

Corners 4 6

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 12 18

Fouls suffered 4 6

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 32% 33%

Ball in play 9'09" 19'46"

Total ball in play 28'27" 59'25"

VAR:

Martin Dohal (SVK)
Assistant VAR:

Boris Marhefka (SVK)

Attendance: 15,210


